



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**WP(C) No.5735 of 2025**

*Chintamani Samal*

...

*Petitioner*

*Mr. Bibekananda Bhuyan, Senior Advocate*  
*assisted by Mr. Bijay Jena, Advocate*  
*-Versus-*

*State of Odisha and others*

...

*Opposite Parties*

*Mr. Kailash Chandra Kar,*  
*Government Advocate*

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**AND**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER**  
**10.03.2026**

**Order No.**

- 02.**
1. As requested by the learned Government Advocate appearing for the State-opposite parties, list this matter on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
  2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(Harish Tandon)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(M.S. Raman)**  
**Judge**

*MRS/Laxmikant*